Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

N
>
Breckland

Application
Number Issue Date Licence Number
173132 06/01/2026  SLO555

173117 05/01/2026  SLO554

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
SLO555 Charlotte
SL0554 Patricia

Client
Surname
Harris
Buttolph

Company Name
(Where Applicable)

Premises Name
Dereham Town FC Sport & Leisure
St Mary's Parochial Church Council

Licence Type
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Annual Fee
Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report Y
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The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type Application Type
173102 08/01/2026 HH0260 HH0260 Alma Dovydaitiene Fundraising Support Ltd Leukemia & Myeloma Research UK House to House Collection New Application
172862 08/01/2026 AWL0211 Hayley Worthington Hayley Worthington Animal Welfare Licence New Application

172591 07/01/2026 H093 Serco Limited 42 Chester way HMO Mandatory New Application



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application
Number
173150
173149
173141
173139
173138
173137
173136
173131
173128

Issue Date

09/01/2026
09/01/2026
07/01/2026
07/01/2026
07/01/2026
07/01/2026
07/01/2026
06/01/2026
06/01/2026

Licence
Number
PA0967
PLO195
PA1906
PA1405
PA1976
PA1413
PA1314
PLO257
PL1201

Manual Reference
Number
PA0967
PLO195
PA1906
PA1405
PA1976
PA1413
PA1314
PLO257
PL1201

Client First Name
Luke

Mark

Sim

Suzanne
Charlotte

Frank

Belinda

Client Surname
Fox

Clayton
Farrugia

Amps

Brett
Wycherley
Hodgson

Company Name
(Where applicable)

Dereham Town Football Club
Bellissimo Patisserie Ltd

Premises Name Licence Type
Personal Licence
Browns Farm Shop and Kitchen Premises Licence

Personal Licence
Personal Licence
Personal Licence
Personal Licence
Personal Licence
Dereham Town Football Club Sports and Leisur Premises Licence
Bellissimo Patisserie Ltd Premises Licence

Application Type

Change of Name or Address
Annual Fee

Change of Name or Address
Change of Name or Address
New Application

Change of Name or Address
Change of Name or Address
Annual Fee

Premises Licence - Lapse



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

* ‘applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Manual
Application Licence Reference Operator Name
Number Issue Date Number  Number Client First Name Client Surname Company name (Where applicable) Licence Type
173145 08/01/2026 EXPV0O073  EXPV0073 David Noonan Executive Private Hire Vehicle
173135 08/01/2026 CDO0796 CD0796 Joshua Vigus none Joshua Vigus Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

173118 05/01/2026 PV0491 PV0491 David Green Private Hire Vehicle

Application Type
Renewal

New Application
New Application
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