

## Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.



---

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173132	06/01/2026	SL0555	SL0555	Charlotte	Harris		Dereham Town FC Sport & Leisure	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
173117	05/01/2026	SL0554	SL0554	Patricia	Buttolph		St Mary's Parochial Church Council	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee

## General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.



No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

---

<b>Application Number</b>	<b>Issue Date</b>	<b>Licence Number</b>	<b>Manual Reference Number</b>	<b>Client First Name</b>	<b>Client Surname</b>	<b>Company Name (Where applicable)</b>	<b>Premises/Society Name</b>	<b>Licence Type</b>	<b>Application Type</b>
173102	08/01/2026	HH0260	HH0260	Alma	Dovydaityene	Fundraising Support Ltd	Leukemia & Myeloma Research UK	House to House Collection	New Application
172862	08/01/2026	AWL0211		Hayley	Worthington		Hayley Worthington	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
172591	07/01/2026		H093			Serco Limited	42 Chester way	HMO Mandatory	New Application

Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173150	09/01/2026	PA0967	PA0967	Luke	Fox			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
173149	09/01/2026	PL0195	PL0195	Mark	Clayton		Browns Farm Shop and Kitchen	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
173141	07/01/2026	PA1906	PA1906	Sim	Farrugia			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
173139	07/01/2026	PA1405	PA1405	Suzanne	Amps			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
173138	07/01/2026	PA1976	PA1976	Charlotte	Brett			Personal Licence	New Application
173137	07/01/2026	PA1413	PA1413	Frank	Wycherley			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
173136	07/01/2026	PA1314	PA1314	Belinda	Hodgson			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
173131	06/01/2026	PL0257	PL0257			Dereham Town Football Club	Dereham Town Football Club Sports and Leisure	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
173128	06/01/2026	PL1201	PL1201			Bellissimo Patisserie Ltd	Bellissimo Patisserie Ltd	Premises Licence	Premises Licence - Lapse

## Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

- applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
- applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements



---

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
173145	08/01/2026	EXPV0073	EXPV0073	David	Noonan			Executive Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
173135	08/01/2026	CD0796	CD0796	Joshua	Vigus	none	Joshua Vigus	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
173118	05/01/2026	PV0491	PV0491	David	Green			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application